September 7, 2017

Applicant(s}): Max Dalton and Justin Hannie
Ultra Lounge, LLC, T/a Mirage
401 W. Baltimore Street 21201
Class: ‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request to reopen after 90 days.
Board's information:
{a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Max Dalton (1%); {2) Justin Hannie {1%), and (3) Omid Hkhan (98%).
{b) Corporate Standing: Ultra Lounge, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 8/23/2017 is in good standing.

{c) Timeline of request: On August 18, 2017 the licensee, filed a request to reopen the establishment which had
been closed for more than 90 days. According to BLLC records establishment was closed as of 5/1/2017. As
the establishment had been closed for more than 90 consecutive days and the agency deemed no extenuating
circumstances were present, the Board is required under Alcohol Beverage Article 12-2203 to hold a public hearing
to approve whether or not fo allow the licensee {o reopen.



August 18, 2017

Douglas Paige, Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, Sixth Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Re: Ultra Lounge, 401 W. Baltimore Street.

Dear Mr. Paige:

As the result of a tax issue with the State of Maryland my liquor license was put on hold. Because | could
not renew my liquor license | was unable to open my business. Working with the Maryland
Comptroller’s Office we were able to finally resolve the issue. | was closed for skightly over ninety days
so | am now seeking permission to reopen my establishment. When possible please schedule me to

appear before the Board.

Sincerely,
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LAW OFFICES OF
ABRAHAM L. HURDLE
19 E. Fayette Street
Suite 400
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

410-685-51060
Fax No: 410-685-5825
alhi@alhurdlielaw.com

August 18th, 2017

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 E Baltimore St, Suite 600
Baltimore, MD 21202
Re: Ultra Lounge, LL.C, T/A Mirage

Commissioners,

I represent Ultra Lounge, L1.C t/a Mirage, located at 401 W Baltimore Street. 1am
hereby requesting that the Board hold a hearing so that Ultra Lounge, LLC, can reopen as they
have been closed for roughly 90 days.

The property has been listed for lease during this time. If you have any questions,
concerns, or other matters, please feel free to contact me at any time.

Abraham L. Hurdle, Esq.
19 E. Fayette St, Suite 400
Baltimore, Maryland
21202

(410) 685-5100
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal ~ | License-Transfer = | One-Day » | AddNewlitense » | Query » | Help =

License Detail

. Closethelicense | |  PrintLicense | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 433 Ceri Numn: 1223 Fee: §1,320.00 Staius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 14543315

Fayment Date:  08-17-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid T 7 N
2017 Trader's Licerse ¥ Y | Update Info

Add Adull Enfertainment License
; Add New Adult Entertainement License
location

Corp Name: ULTRA LOUNGE, LIC
Trade Name: MIRAGE
Ione Code: 27

Phone: 410-244-1144

Block Num: 401 Street: BALTIMORE STREET WEST i
City: BALTIMORE State: mMD Zip: 21201

CR Number: 14543315

Portion of Business Used:
USE PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info 1 Atternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  lLast Name  [Street City Stale [Zip Action [Change Owner
MAX DALION 414 WATER STREET #1814 BALTIMORE {MD {21201 FEdlf Jwner |
JUSTIN HANNEE 12715 FALLS ROAD BALTIMORE [MD |212i1 [Editi |  Remove Owner |

Comments
I l ]

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321243 8/18/2017
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Baie Commeni Action
07/14/2017|"***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*™** /sb [ Delste |
Mait was returned: “Retumn To Sender” - Nol Deliverable as Addressed - Unable 1o Forward... fsb |~ o
01/25/2017 mspector JHoward will go to esiablishment fo verify addrass : Deletif
01/18/2017\*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo Licensee on January 17, 2017.27*** /sb [ Delete |
Licensee submitted Property Tax Clearance on 12/07/16. Licensee asks if he can take the - !
120071201815 ension Notice off buiiding, Mr. Paige says it is ok.... /sb | Delete |
12/02/201 6SUSPENSION NOTICE HAS BEEN ISSUED AND PLACED ON BUILDING UNTL FURTHER NOTICE..... /sb | Deielﬁﬁ
11/28/2016 i [/25/16 - §eni lﬁiiers {o Licensee home addresses about “Personal Froperty Tax Owed to the " Deleta |
Cily of Baltimore”.... /sb oy
11/25/201 6iMail was refurned: "Return 1o Sender” - Aitempted-Not Known - Unable fo Forward... /st ? _Deletgut%
1171572016 ] l/i_S/l & - Mailed letter to Licensee abaui "Personal Property Tax Owed fo the City of { Delefe
Baltimore”,... fsb : -
09/20/2016 39;/01430/;]6 - A/tsaéa Hurdie came in and PAID $125.00 for Violation Hearing from 08/25/1¢; Invoice De?eﬁéwg
Given a Reminder Invoice 1o Chief Inspector M. Fosler that fees are due by September 25, B —
097077201 61201 6 from violation hearing dofed on August 25, 2016 in the amount of $125.00. Also forward |} Delete |
capy lo attomey Me! Kodenski..... fsb B
09/02/2016 8/25/201 6: Pubiic Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12 - General Welfare - no violation (3-0 vote) " Delete |
$125 admin fee )
08/17/201 siMait was retumed "Retum to Sender Not Deliverable as Addressed Unable to Forward” : Dalete ;
08/02/2016|7/21/2016 Public Hearing re: Vigiation of 3.12 General Welfare- POSTPONED Delete
07/26/2016 07/2_5/% - Mailed leter io Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of Delets |
Baltimore'.... /sb
02/05/2016 PAID I FULL IN THE AMOUNT $4,125.00 FROM HEARING September 18, 2014; CHECK | Deiete |
441200430, INVOICE #100312. INSPECTOR CLARK GAVE LIGUOR LICENSE TO LICENSEE..... /sb
= Given Chief inspector lefter & invoice stating that icensee owes past due viclation hearing
02/05/2016 fee ($4,125.00) and notice for suspension of Bguor license.... /sb g Delete |
01/13/16 - Copy of Inveice was senf lo Altomey Melvin Kodenski for past due fees of $4,125.00 - y
0172072018 r0151i0n Hearing September 18, 2014.... /sb . Delete
01/192/2014/5tate of MD Tax Hold, letier sent... /sb Deieti
Spoke with Max Dalion on felephone and | toid him o have the $4,125.00 Fine poid by nex! ) —
10/20/2015\week (Tuesday, October 27, 2015} by the close of business day or t will have the Chiet : Delete |
Inspecior Jones to come and pick up Liquor ticense.../sb 1 ™
Sent letter to Licensee about past due vioiotion fines & fees from hearing dated Seplember 18,17 o
O9/15/201 51501 4 in the amount of $4.125.00.. | Delete |
Merchan! came in and paid for 2015-2014 application fee for NSF, $50.00 + $30.00. involces #' e
06/24/2015169009 and 99100.... /st | Detete |
06/22/2015 Chief Inspecior Jones calied Max Dalten and he will be sending a representative to office with 3 De!et“éwi
two money orders, : =
06/16/2015 ;&;g%gs t;féng hand-delivered by an inspector about NSF in the amount of $50.00 + Dele{a}
Contacted merchant through phone about insufficient funds {bad check) fee(s}. Spoke wilth [
05/13/2015Max Dalton 703-945-9800. He says he will come in office and will pay $50.00 for application fee |: Delete |
+ $30.00 for nsf..... s/b
Contacied merchant through phone about insufficient funds (bad check) fee(s). Spoke with |
05/13/2015Max Dalton 703-945-9800. He says he will come in office and will pay $50.00 for application fee || Delste |
+ $30.00 fornst..... s/b -
09/18/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12 (9/21/13) Dismissed charged twice
Violation of Rule 4.18 ($/21/13) Viclation of rule 3.06 (9/21/13) Violation of Rule 3.02 (9/21/13} |,
02/24/2015Violation of Ryule 3.02 {9/21/13) FINE $3,000 Violationof Rule 3.12 {1/13/14}, Violation of3.12 Dele!gg
{1/13/14) ** Charges Consolidated Fined $1000. $3,000 fine + $1000 Fine + $125 admin fee Tatal ’
Fine $4.125 *=* $30 days 1o poy
1/37/2013 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 3.02 Faiture to cooperate. VIOLATION of Rule | .
01/29/201314.07 Amount of liquer to be served. Rule 3.02 GULTY one weekend suspension beginning 2/16 1 Deletgi ]
ending 2/18. Rule 4,07 GUILTY $250. Tolal Fine $230
9/20/2012 Pubiic Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4,18 Uimited Liability Charter not in good . e
09/24/201 2istanding. VIOLATION of Ariice 2Bseclion10-301{j){1) Froof of payment of PP tax not submitted. |} Deletg_j
submitted documentation. PAID $125 fine In lieu of hearing.
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06/14/2012

£/7/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 3.12 Disturbing the Community. VIOLATION of
Rule 3.06 Health Department violation. VICLATION of Rule 3.02 Failure to cooperate.
VIOLATION of Rute 4.1¢ Conirolled dangerous substance. Rule 3.12 GUILTY $500 suspencled
$400. Rule 3.04, 3.02, 4.14 DISMISSED BCPD failed to appear. Total Fine $100.

i Dele{%:

Page 3 of 3

06/20/2011

&/16/11 Public Hearing re: Review of o transfer pending for more than 180 days under the
pravisions of Adicle 28 section 10-503{d}{4] "A transfer of any license shall be complaled nol
more than 18C days after the Board approves the fransfer’ (Re: Transter of ownership approved
on May 13, 2010]. 90 DAY EXTENSION GRANTED.,

Deteiéi}

04/12/2010

4/10 Transfer of Ownership, BD7-BWL, Mehdi C. Poursaka, Ari Cohen, Ultra Lounge, LLC

{ Delete |

01/20/2010

01/14/10 Hearing Conrfre: 180 day extension DECISION: GRANTED - UNTIL JULY 13, 2010.MUST
PAY HEARING FEE. $100

License nu

Print History (Print Card)

m LBD7 433 Address: 401 BALTIMORE STREET WEST

Trode Name: MIRAGE

Comment:

Hold info

http://balt-int

Add Comment

Powered by:

ra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=321243

8/18/2017
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@ Mary'and Business Express # Home o Loglin/Create Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
ULTRA LOUNGE, LLC: W13474556

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Department ID Number:
W13474566

Business Namea:
ULTRA LOUNGE, LLC

Principal Office:
401 W. BALTIMORE ST.
BALTIMORE MD 21201

Resident Agent:

PATRICK CURRAN

11433 PULASKI HIGHWAY
WHITE MARSH MD 21182

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
» Chrder Centificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation! Registration:
03/18/2010

State of Formation;
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Ciose Status:
NiA

a New Search

& Business Entity Search
= General Information
£3 Document Order

£) Contact infarmation



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Ronald Sokal and Sanjiv Suri
Suri Jatin, Inc., T/a M & J Discount Liquors
5500 Park Heights Avenue 21215

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors ~ June 7, 2017 - At approximately 7:44 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded fo the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that fime Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $6.64.
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector John
Chrissomallis on 8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Jerrod Martin,
and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 8/21/2017.

(¢} Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 09/18/2014 in reference
to:

Violation of 4.10(a) -~ Wholesaler Relations
Violation of 3.03(a) - Records

Guilty

$1500 fine + $125 admin fee

Total fine $1625

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 12/24/2013.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Suri Jatin, Inc. Date; August 21, 2017
T/A M &) Discount Liquors
5500 Park Heights Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10 o’clock AM on the
Tth_day of September_2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
faw, 10 wit:

Location of Incident: T/A M & J Discount Liquors, 5500 Park Heights Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — June 7, 2017 ~ At approximately 7:44 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of astablishments to determine if licensees would seff alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beveragels). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bilt, Sedgwick
purchased the alcoholic beveragels) for 2 total of $6.64. Sedgwick was than provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic
beverage{s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage({s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recoverad the
marked currency and returned both the aleoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hali to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, piease refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liguor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes, if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners fk’ \
For Baltimore City

231E. Baltimore Street, 8" Floor

Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 5500 PARK HEIGHTS AVERUE 21215 v

Licensee Information (Trade Nome): { M 8 J DISCOUNT LIQUORS |

Corporation Nome ‘SugUATfN INC. l
License Typer | Class “A7 Besr, Wine and Liguor o | - .. o | «—%j
Owner Email: I |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if cpplicable}: l i l t y
D.0.B.

incident Date/Time: Ey/g/zg]_? ] "’"'§|12:11:14 PM

Report Facts!

On or about June 7, 2017 at approx. 7:44pm | Agent Chrissomallis white working with Assistant Chief Karanakolis as part of the
underage Task Force consisting of members of the BCSO utilizing Cadet Afex Sedgwick wha is under the age of 21 were conducting
operations in various areas through out Baltimore City when we came to 5500 Park Heights Ave in the City of Baltimore and the State
of Maryland known as M & J Liquars. Once at the location Cadet Sedgwitk entered the establishment with the purpose of buying
aicohol, He purchased a bottie of Amsterdam Peach for a price of 6.64 using a departmentat 20.00 bill. Once the cadet received his
change he exited the jocation at which time Sgt. Poma took possession of the bottle and the change and the members of the Task Force
entered the establishmeant. Sgt Poma returned the change and the bottle and recovered the departmenta! 20.60 bill, we identified the
server as one Sanjiv Suri with a Maryland Driver's License <R i anc - CRRRRER We explained to Mr. Suri that he
had just served an individual under the age of 21 and that a wolanon wnll he writign.. | explained the process we
conducted a compliance check and left the location without any further incident.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/15/2017



Inspection Reports - M _J DISCOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-07-06T12_11 14 Page 2 of 2

i3 Insertitem

Report Prepared By:

Inspector{s) Submission Date
fi:O#.wEbaltimore\iehn,ch{issumaliiss I [?/5/2017 1
Supervisor Review: Approval Date

fiz0#,w | baltimore\tom. karanikolis | 18/15/2017 ]

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/15/2017



INCIDENT REPORT DEPARTMENT T Crtma / Incident Attampi]2 Complaint Numter
el MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0l | &-170803152
P Location of Ofansa / tncidar (Exact Sreet Adcress)
O Person @ Miscellanaous 5500 Park Heights Avenue Pags 1 o 2
Domastic Ralatad Hata Crime 4 Date / Tura Otzixred Dusta / Thra Repored
] O June 7,2017 7:44p.m, June 8, 2017 9:00 p.m.
B Uni |7 Past of Ocourtenca |8 Reportng Ares 8 Sirmel Coce 10 CAD Nombar 11 Location Geen by Dlapatzher 12 Companion Repert No
6834 633 2691 N/A
13 Cass Sutuy 14 Casa Disposition 15Folowap |18 CrimaCode |47 Cime Classificationf18 Dascribe Locaton of Ciense of Typo of Fremias 18 Reportsd by Crime Wacher
{0 Open [ Ciosed 1] Cleared [ Mot Claamd (] Yes (71 No Uquor Stora QOvesNo
20 Complakant / fLast, Fiesd, M1), of Firm Nama B Readence / Address (inciuds Chy, , State, Zip e [Rece DOB
Mictim Martin, Jerrod Deputy Sheriﬁ Investigator 100 N. Calva%cﬁgrﬁmore }MD 21202 M| B Ag} 11/110/86]
Whers Empioyad or School Altandng (Inciude Oty Located) Tecupakion i dwwm-:!;ﬂuuumm iomnrnm ISobriet
BALTIMORE cmr SHERIFF OFFICE Investigator i vaious ; JifiEES | wlERES | No
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NiA i O Yes [A No N/A N/A (3 ves O No
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Paryon Same as #20 P Ed 5
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] d
[28 Suspect IName (Last Frsl, W) N Advress {include Lily, County & TEox Fwcs iAps  DOB Height IWvaight
Sur, Sanjiv i b ﬁ'ﬂ [
Compaxon Heir Color.2ngUySiyle Hat Eyes rm Haér Tasin SriCoal
Panis ‘Shoes Addtonsl Descripion (Tanoos, Piscings, Scar, Marka, Accent, ez ) Arest Nummoar
ﬂdemnmwSmp'dil}[ABﬁmeMM) [28 Poml of Entry [29 Locaton Last Seen R0 Manrer of Escape [} Oirection of Eacaps
(32 Weapor [ Maans of Afisck [33 Method Used ta Commil Ciime 34 Typo of Propacty Tekan 15 Totel Loss Value
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DY%DN&DY&DNQDYB&DNo“DYasCINo’“‘E] YesDNoDYesDNoCIYesDNo?BYesDNo
(17 Registered Ownar Nama (Last, Fret, MI) Bex Reco g 008 iaddress {inchude Clly, County, Stis, Zp)
[38 Racovared by [38 Method of ThaRrt ' . [0 Evidence of Stipping / Tampadng 41 Repo. Check |2 Tow List Chack [43 Cwmer Notifted
) ves (O No |l Yes O No [ ves [ No
44 Tow L ocation Towed From L acaton Towed To Towed by [Tow Truck Opemtar Sigratum
jrdonmation '1
45 Datactive Notfed Sequenca No Aasigrment Linit NumberiDate Tima (46 Medical Examinar fcifed Dt Time
AT Crime Lab Techniclan Mams Un# Kumbar 1T 148 Hod Dask Person Nogfied : Tima
48 Communications Supervisar |50 Cdywida Boadcast ffima 51 Vit Astlstancarincident H#oﬂmumiixp-lm
No¥ied Tves ONo | [ vesCINo ! Formis) Proviced ) yag [ No !
|61 Copies Forwarded To H
Contd  Hunxtre ('I:Il:m&mmulwpnﬂdmhm mmmumanmmmmwwm Mmm-)mw ‘!)Dnn—hmh-fmm ofl ¢ixpa tahen
[Sactiorrs [Preiminecy vealgeson (4) L o HEMA, IITKY of s1algrment, unll Iumber, Misphone mumbar, e, B, (%) List al smesss, incuding Armest ¥ thepns
: BCSO Complaint # 6-170603152
Liquor License Board Violation
_Sales to Minor
; Corp Suri Jatin INC
'TIA M&J Discount Liquors
.5500 Park Heighls Avenue
:Batimare,MD 21215
E . Contiruest
‘Licanse# LA 100 Licensee(s) Sanjiv Suri a0
53 Reporting Oficer Hame (PRINT CLEARLY) Gequenca Mo JAargnmien| Signature
Martin Jerrod i 0270 Special Operations
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SUPFLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT T Crima | Incigant Atterapa Camplainl Numbar
f&ﬂ; ;4;;007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0 6 170603152
. [ Location of Offanse / Inddent {Street Antrss, 2ip)
@] Continuation U Follow Up 5500 Park Heights Avenus base 2 o 2
Person Progerty Miscalarecus Vahicia Miaging Parson Custody 4 Dela / Timn of This Repart S Aast / Cusiody Nurhber
[} [ & m| 0 0 June 7, 2017 7:44p.m. N/A
Eunit [7 Pest of Ocsurrance(d Reporting Area 19 Strest Coda 10 CAD Number 11 Criging) Repon Data ! Time 12 Offanse f incident Changsd From
8834 2681 633 SIA#4
13 Coze Slats 14 Multiple Claeranca [15 Case Disposition Expigin 16 Follow-up 17 Crima {oda 18 Crime Classiflestcn
L open A closes| {1 Yes FNo 1) Cleared T Not Cleared OvesZiNe
!QCm'{np!ainmu‘ prame {Last, First, MY}, or Fim Namae ff Susiness . i Rasidance ! Addrass (fnciuda City, Caunty, sm:g Sex iRace iAge OB
Vietm Martin, Jerrod Deputy Sheriff Investigator 100 N. Calvert St. Balto, MD 21202 (M B {30} 11/10/86
20 Cupies Forwardad To
Coni'd  |Narmatea (1) Continustion ef iy srecading Hema (2} Broperty Lising, 84 insiude Fraparty takan end selraimubmitted Property veniony numbers) when eppacable. (3} ﬂmlﬁ ol nesvity wnd aff deﬂhprnenh incase
< artinng Subseauent fa lex repart, Include nemes #nd arest numbers of alf permany prreated Explein any eimedneldent r.'nu&l&:n dunga {4) L‘:: i sddtonsl notficatons, nskiding name, dgensy o urtl number, talephoae numbet. daly
$re {5} Rrcommend case stato wéien appicoble {61 11 Bistista Clearanca, include ai s¥ectad camplalnlcass numhe-:

Baltimore City Sherifis Office Complaint 6 170603152
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On June 7, 2017 at approximately 7:44pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCS0) utilizing
i Cadet Alex Sedgwick conductad an underage alcohal buy investigation at M&J Discount Liguors" located st 5500 Park Heights
'Avenue Baltimore, Maryland 21215. Cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21 entered the aforementioned location and
.purchased one bottle of New Amsterdarn Peach Vodka at $6.64. Cadet Alex Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20 doliar bill
:and the server : later identified as Sanjiv Suri retumed change to Cadet Alex Sedgwick along with the bottie of New Amsterdam
+Peach Vodka.

i Cadet Alex Sedgwick notified the members of the BCSO units that he has been served alcohol. Moments later, members of the
=BCSD entered 5500 Park Heights Avenue 'M&.J Discount Liquors”. The servar (Sanjiv Suri ) was advised that he sold alcohol to 4
,person under the age of 21, Cadet Alex Sedgwick was phatographed with the purchased slcoholic beverage. The change was
.retumed back to Mr. SvR | and the $20 doliar bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma, The purchased drinks were left
;w.th the establishment. The establishment was left in control of Mr. Suri. All events occurrad in the city of Baltimore, State of
iMaryland.

GG T. FOMA 5pE e et olepurins [

; Continued
0
21 Repaorting,Parson'y Signature Cale
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true o the bast of my knowledge: :
22 Reporing Officer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) iSequence NolAssignmant . i.’sigﬂamm e
Martin, Jerrod 0270 Special Operations i M

24 RMS Data Entored By Sequence No Data Time 125 Revewer 7€ Raferred To

REPCRT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIELY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Yersion 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add New bicense w | Query » | Help w

License Detail

[ Closa the License - Print License L Print Renewal Letter [ <<Go Backmg
license Info
Licernse Num:lA 160 Cert Num: 0435 Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:3/172017 License Year, 2017

CR Number: 15372813

Payment Date:  04-26-17

2014 - 2017 PP Paid [ N

2017 Traders ticense [¥ ¥ | Update Info | g/ l \ L" \ ’,}-\/

colyf

T (/
Add Adult Eﬂ%@{‘%ﬁinmen% Licenss { v

j Add New Adult Entertainement License 5 /\%
Location \

Corp Name: SUR JATIN INC.
Trode Name: M & J DISCOUNT LIQUORS
lone Code: 49
Phane: 410-664-2702

Biock Num: 5500 Streel: PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE
City. BALIMORE state: MD Zip: 21215

CE Number: 15372813

Fortian of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE AS A LQUOR-CHANGE OF OPFERATOR

Restriction:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 28 §11-303{a}{2}{#i}, THE HOURS OF SALE BEGIN
ATY AM EACH DAY FOR CLASS A BEER, WINE AND UIGQUOR LICENSES WITHIN THE ~
PARK HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT AREA AS SPECIFIED IN THE PARK HEIGHTS MASTER W

FLAN A?G?hgég\t‘i'%uﬁteme Location Info i Altemate Mailing Address
Llicense Owners
First Name  |Lost Name  |Sireet Cily state i Action {Change Owner
RONALD E. |SOKAL 425 ANGLESEA STREET  [BALTIMORE  MD 21224 | Edit] |  Remove Owner |
SANAV SURI 88146 MANAHAN DRIVE ELLUCOTICITY  IMD {21043 | Edité . Remove Owner
Sunday License
License Num: Cert Nurm: Fee:

License

L PR O

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=3206351 8/16/2017



Page 2 of 2

Lruteeiy,
Comments
Date Comment Aciion
Qa/09/201 7iAlcohol Awareness expires 10/07717 {Sanjiv Surd... /sb Delete
Q17252017 Re: Sunday Extension for 2/5/17 fkk bDelete
10/06/201 8)Special Sunday Holidays: V127716, 12/04736, 12/11/16, 12718716, 12/25/16.... [sb Delete
C4/20/2016{09/18/14 FINE PAID ON 9/29/14-INVOICE #93930 Delate
04/20/2016{09/18/14 FINE PAID ON 9/29/14-INVOICE #93930 | Delate |
09/18/2014 Public Hearing Viclation of 4.10 {a} Violalion of 3.03 {a} $1500 fine + 3125 admin fee 507
02/24/201 57 $1625 30 days fo pay | Delate |
07/17/2014 Public Hearingre: Violation of Rute 4.10 {a} , Violation of Rule 3.03{g) Meraie
U2/ 247201 Sl 55 TR ONEMENT request granted  Delete |
02/11/2014110/03/2013 Public Hearing re: Application to iransfer ownership Boord approved the fransfer || Delete
07/25/2008{07/18/08 $2250 FINE PAID IN FULL # 64484 | Delete
07717 /08 Public Hearing re:Viclalion of rule 4.07{0)DECISIONGUETY $2250 WAIVED $125 ;
07/18/2008), 5 "2 T Deiete
5 Print History {Print Card) i
LUcense num: LA 100 Acidress: 5500 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE
Trode Name: M & J DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Comment:
: -
§
: Add Comment |
Hold info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320651

8/16/2017
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1 ARYLAKD BS] NESSEXEI{S.SS

e Maryland Business Express # Home ' Login/Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
SURIJATIN INC.: D14462345

General Information  Fiiing History  Personal Property

General information

Department iD Number:
214462345

Business Name:
SURIJATIN INC.

Princlpal Office:
1148 £. NORTH AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Resident Agent:

SANJY SURI

8816 MANAHAN DRIVE
ELLICOTT CiTY MD 21043

Status:
INCORPURATED

Goeod Standing:
THIS BUSINESS (8 IN GOOD STANDING
» Greer Cortificate of Sfatus

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
01/17/2012

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

Q New Search

& Business Entity Search
¥ General Information
3 Bocument Order

(3 Cantact Infarmation



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Hwan Yong
Yong's Place, In¢., T/a M & M Discount Liguors,
5142 Park Heights Avenue 21215

Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors - June 7, 2017 - At approximately 8:28 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine i licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a boftle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $3.00.
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued fo Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector John
Chrissomallis on 8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriffs Dept.. Sgt Max Poma, Deputy Jerrod Martin,
and Cadet Alex Sedgwick on 8/21/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 11/3/2016 in reference to:
Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) - Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Time

Admission of guilt

$1000 fine + $125 admin fee
$1125 Total Fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 7/24/2014 in reference to;

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
GUILTY

$500 fine +3125 admin fee

Total fine $625

.« & & &

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 4/23/2009 in reference to:

Protest of Renewal

Board voted to not renew the license.

Case was appealed to Circuit Court, and stay was granted.

An agreement between the licensee(s}, and the Hidden Circle Comm. Assoc. was reached.
Protest of Renewal petition, and Appeal were dismissed.



» license was renewed for the year.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 7/2/2007.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Yong's Place, Inc. Date: August 21, 2017
T/A M & M Discount Liquors
5142 Park Heights Avenue
ticensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10 o’clock AM on the
Tth_day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A M & M Discount Liquors, 5142 Park Heights Avenue, Baitimore, MD ("the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors ~ lune 7, 2017 — At approximately 8:28 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishmeant to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick
purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $3.00. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcohelic
beverage{s). Members of the task force entered the establishraent and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC, The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hali to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will praceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Ihspection Reports - M _ M DISCOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-07-06T12_46_19 Page 1 of 2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners :*:P \
For Baltimore City -

231 £ Baltimere Street, 57 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address! | 5142 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE 21215

Licensee Information (Trade Name): %M & M DISCOUNT LIQUORS i

Corporation Name | lyonG's PLACE, INC. |

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Emuoil; i I

Contaoct;

Bouncer/Security Nome [if opplicable}: l 1 ! |
D.G.B.

incident Date/Time: | [776/2017 | ji2:46:19 P !

Report Focts;

On or about lune 7, 2017 at approx. 8:28 pm | Agent Chrissomailis working with Assistant Chief Karanakolis as part of tha Under Age
Task Force consisting of members frem the BCSO utilizing Cadet Alex Sedgwick who is under the age of 21 conducted operations
throughout the City of Baltimore. We arrived at 5142 Park Heights Ave. in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland known as

M & M Discount Liguors. Once at the location Cadet Sedgwick entered the establishment to attempt to buy alcohot. Cadet Sedgwick
was abie to purchase a bottie of New Amsterdam Peach for a price of 3.00 using a departmental 20.00 bill. After the Cadet was given
his change he exited and the Task Force entered the establishment located the server whom stated that his name was £ric Conway

and stated his DOB wa Mr. Conway did not have any identification on him. Sgt. Poma returned the change and the

bottle to Mr. Conway and recovered the departmental 20.00. | asked Mr. Conway for the emplayee records in order to verify his
identity and { was told that he did not have them. We explained to Mr. Conway that he had served an individual under the age of 21 and
that a vialation will be written. ] also explained to him that a viclation will also be written for not having employee records. The process
was explained to him and we left the location without any further incident,

Photos Taken:

4

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouis/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  8/14/2017



lhspection Reports - M _ M DISCOUNT LIQUORSInvestigation2017-07-06T12_46_19

Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:

inspector(s)

Submission Date

li:ﬂ#.w[ baitimore\john.chrissomalliss

[7/5/2017

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

|i:0#.w tbaltimare\thomas.akras

-

l8/14/2017

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

hitn://portal2013.baltimore.citv/sites/BLLC Inspections/ lavouis/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

8/14/2017



INCIDENT REPOR : DLICE DEPARTMENT T Crims | incident Attarnpt]2 Complaint Humber
Fom 04/008 . TIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0§ 8-170603169
e b3 Locatars of Otterae { incidant 3
0 Perso Fehicle @ Miscellaneous 514'2 park‘gﬂi;g";‘,;m’;iua e oo 2
Domastic Ratstad Gang Ralated Juvends Relatad Hata Crimae [ Oste ¢ Tirne Occurmed 5 Date J Time Reportad
] g 0 Q June 7,2017 8:28pm June B,2017 7:00pm
Tum [7 Pest of Occummanca [8 Raparting Ares Strasl Coda 10 CAD Numbsr |11 Locaion Givan by Diapatchar 12 Compmnitrt Repart No
9834 614 2833 NiA
[13 Casa Staluy 14 Casa Disposiion 15 Follow-p 18 Crine Code |17 Crima Claxsiicaton] 18 Descntye Location of Offensa of Type of Premise 18 Reporied iy Crima Walchar
{7 Open [ Closed A Ciaared [} Not Ciaared [ Yes & No| Liquor Store O vYes O No
Complminent / JHama [Last. Firkl, M), or Firn Name ¥ Busines Residence | Addrass (include , State, Zip! i Race A;D B
rnmm Martin Jerrod Daputy Shanh‘ investigator i 100 N. Calvart StBa more, Md 21202 m AA 11/10/86]
fhare Empicyed o School Atiending (inciucs Cily Locatsd) Decupstion Hours of EmploymentResidence Phona :0ihr Phora Gaboakyl
Baltimara Clty Shariff Office investigator varous | N/A S NO
21 Infuries mnd Locafion on Body Victir's Cenditan Viztm Hospitallzad [Foacity 22 Victim / Asaakani Rala Curent f Formar Cohabitand
N/A N/A O vYes BNo N/A N/A Yas [ No
24 Reporting [Name (Laxt Fit, W) Sax Racs iAgh DOB TAddres {inclucs Clty, Courdy, State, Zio} Rasidenca Fhore  Dthar Phone
Ferzon Same As#20 i oo i
28 \Attnass ParaniGardien Jame (Lest, Frat, M) TAddrass (incide Cty, Courty, State, 2ot [Residence Phore  [Other Prana
O O N/A N/A N/A
o6 Buspect [Nama (Leat. Fiest, M1 T IWeight
Conway,Eric . TN
jCompaxicn Hak Coroif angtvStyle Hat rm .- " Hair )
[Ponts - Shoes [ ‘Additonal Descriptor (Tatoos, Pisrcings, Scany, Marks, Accert. gic ) LAmast Number
|
77 Trademaray of Suspeci(s) (Action / Conversallon) 28 Poini of Entry [29 Locaton Last Sean [30 Wannar of Escapa 131 Dirsction of Escape
[12 Waagon / Mesns of Attack 33 Matod Usad to Commit Crime i34 Typa of Propsrty Toioen 25 Tole Loss Velus
[38 Vahicly SUspod Vicim Stlen Towed Other [Tag Number tats  Expiration [Vieiicis Y sar hiake illodsl ley StylaiColor
rtormaton | [ D 1 0 ‘S l
vmemmambﬁmmm gition Lacked  Kays In igiflion ;Doors Locksd  WAncows Closed fediain Car [Batiory in Car iSpare Tire in Car {Trunk Locked
O ves 0 NoTT] Yes 0 No L] Yes 01 Nold Yes NG Yes 0 Noi) Yes () Noiz) Yes [ NoL Yes (I No
[37 Asgistered Owner Name (Last, Fist, M1 .Sau ‘Rm Aga 008 Adrhu (nchde City, Courdy, Stale, Zip)
B Recoversd by 5 Mathod of That — : 4os«amus:.:wngnmpm 41 Rupo Check |42 Tew LIt Chack]43 Ownar Notitied
(1 vas A No|C) Yes CINo{TO Yes O No
4 Tow J.ocaton Tawad From Location Towsd To Towad by {Tow Truck Operaior Sinaturs
prformation : :
45 Datective Notifisd ismnmmmmm [Linit Number Datn {Tima 45 Medica! Examiner Notfed  [Date Tirim
|47 Crima t b Technicinn Neme Linit Numbar ;Tims M8 Hot Deask Parson Noffisd Tina
N/A
4% Communicalions Supardsor [0 Citywide Brosdcast e 1 Viclim Asalkiancarncidant Infomution Explain
Noted 7] ves @No | YesEANo rFm"?"’“*““ O ves@No N/A
Copley Fw To
Eort’d [NxTadve tl}mdwwmwm mﬁamumu,hmmukm ; it proparty ioventory number(a }mmtpplam mmmmmmamlmuuumumh
1 iy {4} Lt ol g rma, wnmwmwm«mmmwummmw wird charges
: BCSO Complaint # 8-170603169
Liquor License Board Violation
Sales to Minor
:Corp Young Place INC
'TIA M&M Discount Liquors
'5142 Park Helghts Avenue
,Balhmora MD 21215
‘Licanse# LB D7 259 Licensee(s) Hwan Young c "E]
3 Reportng OfMcar Name (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Hequenoa No JAssgrment 3 Sl .
r D8I Jerrod, Martin 0270 Special Operations M Jﬂ«ﬂ'iu
Approving Rank 5 AgE =
r" ST Po A 0oL | T TPELIAL ofefATIENE T TEA A P s
5% RS Dals Emmred By is-qnumm Tene Iﬁaw 's'v_nm‘am

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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' SUPPLEMENT REFORT POLICE DEPARTMENT t Crtma / ncidant Attamptl2 Compisirel Number
l:%n:g;m:' BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquer Board Violation O 6 170803169
tien of Offensa / Incident \
{1 Continuation O Follow Up oo 05‘1?42 pa;kﬁa;m\fgﬂue oge 2 o 2
Parsaon Propsrty Hisceianaous Vahicia Missing Parscn Custocy 4 Date / TEma of This Report 5 Armest / Custody Numbar
O (] @ 0 0O ! June 7, 2017 8:28p.m N/A
Eun [7 Posi of @ Reparting Ares Strast Cods 10 CAD Number 11 Ocigina! Raport Date / Tima 12 Offensa / Incdent Charged From
2834 2833 r 614 SIA#S
13 Cata Stlus 14 Multiphs Clasranca 15 Casa Dupositon Explain 16 Fofow-up 17 Crme Code 18 Crime Clansfication
|3 Open [ Closed| O Yes A1 No [ Cleured 7] Not Clea Oves A No
Pgwm Numu{LuLFk?.w].othnNmHMnnt Foticencs | Asdress (Inchude Oity, Courdy. g ece % 08
Victm Martin, Jerrod Daputy Sheriff Investigator 100N, Calvert St Balto MD 21202 M| B =
20 Copimy Fexwanded To
Cont'd Mwrwibve: (1) Centiuston of sy precading ama. () MMHM&MWHM ch P tei{a) whert {1y Recard mwwwmmmhm-
I tetorTE P egueT b st repart. Inchady nichds and it ett cochars of o petaons sreeied wmmﬂﬁmﬁm (n)mmmm mmnm wummmm beiphofs tarteet
[arne () Almcomenand cet s shyts whir wophcable. (5] (1 Motipht Cles e, hﬂmm-wwmn

Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Complaint 6 170603169

1 On June 7, 2017 at approximately 8:28pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimgre Clty Sheriffs Qffice {BCSO). utilizing
1 Cadet Alex Sedgwick conducted an undsrage alcoha! buy investigation at'M&M Discount Liquors” located at 5142 Park Helghts,
-Balttmore Maryland 21215. Cadsl Alex Sedgwick, who Is under the age of 21 entered the aforementioned location and
.purchasad one botile of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka at $3.00. Cadet Alex Sedgwick paid using a departmental $20 dollar bill
:and the server : Jater identified as Eric Conway relurned change to Cadet Alex Sedgwick along with the battle of New Amsterdam
i Peach Vodka.

: Cadet Alex Sedgwick notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been sarved alcohol, M 5 later, members of the
'BCSO entered 5142 Park Haighls 'M&M Discount Liquors”. The server (Eric Conway B/M DO b} was advised that he
.sold alcohol to a person under the age of 21. Cadet Alex Sedgwick was phatographed with the purchased afcoholic beverage.
‘The change was retumned back to Mr. Conway and the $20 dollar bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased
.dnnks were laft with the establishment. The astablishment was left in control of Mr. Young. All avants accurrad in the city of

i Baltimore, State: of Maryland,

; Continued
|

21 Parson's Sgnayre Date

| afflrm and declare that the statements above are trus to the best of my knowiedgim L}‘{:‘b

Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequance NoAssigrment sgnatn .
i Martin, Jerrod [ 0270 Special Operations Meki
£ Approving S gy Signaturs
ST Polrr 7300l | "SR c 1AL ofERATRS
[24 RMS Dwts Ervared By mem iTims [25 Revaewar 2% Referrad T

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewat w | Ucense-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add Newlicense w | Query » | Help

License Detail

. Ciose the License | Print License . Frint Renewal Letter || << GoBack
License Info
License Num:LBDY 259 Cert Num: 0744 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date5/1/2017 License Yeor 2017

CR Number: 11816045

Payment Dale:  04-24-17

20162017 TPP Poid [

2017 Trader's Lcense (1 | Update Info | g \J\/\\ \ ]

Add Adull Entertainment License

] Add New Adult Enterfainement License T \/‘

{
iocation

Corp Name: YONG'S PLACE, INC. 1 M

Trade Name: M & M DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Ione Code: 49
Phone: 410-542-0042

Block Num; 5142 Streel: PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21215

CE Number: 11816045

Paortion of Business Used:
USE PREMISES FOR A TAVERN INCLUDING THE SALE OF PACKAGED LIGUORS, BASEMENT
FOR STORAGE

Restrichion:

LAWRENCE DAVID DORSEY & TYRONE TONY BELL BARRED FROM PREMISES. UNDER
THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 28 §8-203(a}{3){ii}. THE HOURS OF SALE BEGIN AT 9 AM a
EACH DAY FOR CLASS BD7 LICENSES WITHIN THE PARK HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT W

AREA A S R T T R TR ™ PN g Adess

license Owners

First Name {Last Name  [Street City State Hip Aclion [Change Owner
HWAN YONG 5144 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE  [BALTIMORE |MD (21215 | Edit; |  Remove Qwner |
Comments

Date Comment Action

httre/halt-intra-srv/l=/T icenseDetail asnx 21d=320761 8/14/2017



Page 2 of 2

11/3/16-Violation of Rule 4.20{ci{i Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operaling Tavern at afl

02/08/20171 00 A dmission of guilt $1000 fine + $125 admin fee $1125 Total Fine 30 days 1o pay  Dekete
12/05/2016PAID for Viclalion Hearing dated November 03, 2014; Invoice #104530.... /sb - Delate
08/23/201é{Alconal Awareness expires 08/16/20 (Hwan Yong)  Delete
09/24/2015 t;g;egégisirg chack for amount of $625.00, for Hearng dated on fuly 24, 2014.invoice ;" Delete
09/15/2015 Sent letter to Licensee about past due viclation fings & fees rom hearing doled July 24, 2014 1n [Delete |

the amount of $625.00... ..
037117201 5|MERCHANT OWES LIQUOR BOARD $625.00 FOR HEARING ON 07/24/14. | Delete
07/24/2014 Public Hearing Vickation of Rule 4.0Ha) [re Feb 7,2014 alcholic beverage sold to an o

07/30/20V4) 1 derdae police cadel] GUILTY Fine viclation $500 Admin Fee §125 Total 3625 30 days fo pay_| oo
06/26/2009{5/09 Application filed fo change license to Class "A" BWL Deiete_”
06/26/2009/04/23/0% Public Hearing re: Profest of Renewal DECISION: LICENSE NOT RENEWED | Delete |
§ Print History (Print Card) !
License num; LBDY 259 Address: 5142 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE

Trade Name: M & M DISCOUNT LIGUORS

Comment;

f

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

hitn://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320761 8/14/2017



va81480 BUSINESSERPRESS

LT

© Maryland Business Express # Home o Loglin/Create Account
Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
YONG'S PLACE, INC.: D10154482

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General information

Department I Number:
D10154482

Business Name:
YONG'S PLACE, INC.

Principal Office:
5142 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21215

Resident Agent:

HWAN YONG

5142 PARK HEIGHTS AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21215

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS iN GOOD STANDING
» Drder Cerlificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATICN

Business Code:
DRDINARY BUSINESS - STGCK

Rate of Formation/ Registration:
08/11/2004

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

& New Search

& Business Entity Search
2 General Information
£3 Dogument Order

3 Contact Information



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Tahir Farooqg
Farooq Ventures, Inc., T/a Broadway Liguors
1645 W. Baltimore Street 21231

Class: *A”" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) ~ Sales to Minors - June 28, 2017 - At approximately 9:45 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $14.00.
Sedgwick was then provided the bottle New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then
communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s) o the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

Board's Information:
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.. Sgt Max Poma, Deputy E. Tucker and Cadet Alex
Sedgwick on 8/21/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 10/13/20186 in reference
to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
Guilty

$250 fine +§125 admin fee

$375 total fine

{d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/16/2014.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Farooq Ventures, Inc. Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Broadway Liquors
1645 East Baltimore Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10 o’clock AM on the
Tth day of September 2017, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, foliowing your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Broadway Liguors, 1645 East Baltimore Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors ~ June 28 2017 ~ At approximately 9:45 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licenseas would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle New Amsterdam Peach Vadka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased
the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $14.00. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the
bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s).
Members of the task force enteraed the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had
just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and
returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require ali persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. if you have any guestions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377,

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimora City

231 E. Baitimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 22202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1645 BALTIMORE STREET £AST 21231

ticensee Information (Trade Name): | [BROADWAY LIQUORS |

Corporation Name | |EAR0OQ VENTURES, INC. |

License Type: uc'l:as's "A;‘. Béer,"'\'{\liﬁe and liguor

Owner Email: [ I

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable}: 1 ‘ l l
D.0.8,

incident Date/Time: |5/23/2017 l l1;;52:18 AM I

Report Focts:

On June 28, 2017 personnel from the Baltimore Sheriff's Office {BSO) and the Liquer Board {Chrissomallis, Fosler) conducted joint undera
ge operations. We arrived at Broadway Liguors, 1645 Baltimore Street, At approximately 9:45pm intern/cadet Alexander Sedgwick enter

ed the establishment and purchased a bottie of Amsterdam Peach liquor utifizing an agency $20 bill, At the time of the purchase the cade
t was under 21 years of age, Cadet Sedgwick exited the establishment and notified the team of the purchase. The team entered the estab
tishment and informed the server, Thapa Bidhan, of the sale to a minor. The agency $20 bill was recovered. The alcohol and the change w
ere returned to the server. The team departed the focation without incident.

Fhotos Taken:

http://portal2013 .baltimore.citv/sites/BLLC Insnections/ lavouts/13/Print.FormServer.asnx  8/16/2017
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Supervisar Review:

Approval Date

[i:D#.wihaltimure\mark.fos!er

{8/16/2017

Supervisor Use:

Recornmended Action(s);
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Complanant ! F{ame (Last, Fiest MIY ar Fam Nama if Busioess ‘Reticerxa / Addresa {Inchide Sex Racs Age fDOB
Victim E.Tucker ‘ 100 N. Ca vert St Cd i
whara Employec or School Atlanding {Inckuds City Locatad) Qeoupalion Hours n‘lE.mpbmwrdRas!d Other Fhans Sobristy
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Deputy ;830430 RGN -8BR
21 injuttes and Location on Body Viclim's Condttion ivmnHuqﬁuﬂzudFMy 22 Victim [ Asasdant Relztonstip?3 Curment / Formar Cohabtant
None ‘0 vYes ANo NONE Oves ONo
[24 Reporting JHama (Last. Fint, M]) Sax Rate ‘Age DO8 Address {Induds City, County, Stals Rexdence Phome
Persan Same as #20 : 100 N Catverl 8t, Balhrnora Md. 2120 _
25 Winass ParsntGuardan [Name (Lasi First, M1} Addﬂu {lnchide Clty Coumly. Sists, ztp] ;Rasidanca Fhone -DlhuP‘hoM
] | | ; :
PE Suspact JHama [Lasl Fast M) B ‘Address lincluds City, Coutdy, Stats, Zin} Gax Race Aga  IDCH Highy Weight
Bidhan Thapa [ B " T
Complaxion ‘Hoir CalorLengivSiye Hat Eyes {Facil Har Testh IShirt/Cont
: : : H ;
Fants . Shoas r\ddrhond Rescrpiors (Tattooy Plarangs Scars. Marka. Acoent. etc.) Arrast Number
' ; .
27 Trademarks of Suspect(s) {Acton f Conversation) RB Prirt of Ery 125 Localion Last Sean 30 Mannar of Escage [31 Dirachon of Escape
[12 Weapon / Mean of Attack 213 Mathod Used to Commed Cnime [ Type of Proparty Taken 125 Totsd Loss Valug
05 Vahicls  Suspect Vicim  Stohn Towed  Othar [Tag Number ;Sma Exp:r:t.m [Wehxie Yaar iMake %ugm {ancy Styh:Cu‘or :Mhagu
Al N = R = T i '
vhicta [oenddicaton Numbaer (VIN) figreban Locksd  Keys nigntion  Doors Locked  Windows Closed Rldmtncur Bauefym[‘.u 5paru TnnCar Tnmk Lockad
01 ves 2 No(l Yes [ No T Yes () No £ Yes Ol Na Tl Yes (3 Ne Tl Yes ([ No[d Yes TN Yes T Nol
37 Regstered Owner Name (Last First k) Sex Rt Ags boe Agdrass (Inchude City, County. Stats 2p)
18 Recovared by 79 Mathod of Theti I 40 E@udswrgmamng 41 Repo. Check |42 Tow Lixt Chock (43 Owner Nobfied
) Yes [ Na| O3 Yes ChNo | ves [ No
44 Tow f-0caton Towad From iLocation Towed To Towsd by Tow Truck Operator Signaturs
Jrdurmation i R
45 Datactive Notted isaq.m:a Na.Asaignmant Lt Number Date Twne M& Mad:col Examinar Nobfisd  Date Trme
j47 Crime Lab Technitian Nams ‘ Lh'n'l:Numbm Thma 148 Hat Dlsk Peraon Notifisd TLrM
i i i
149 Commurscations Supenvisor (50 Clywide Broadcast Time 1 Wictim M!Ismﬂm:k}m Intormation Explain
Hothed T} ves ONo | Cl'Yes O No Form{s)Prided () yas (INo
52 Copiex Forwarcad Ta ;
!
Conta [Femeten 1) mcumm-imummm. - (2} Progary sy, ta nchade pfoparty Laben and i preperty: bt prapuity | ) when ap . {3} Dracnibe deta b of Inciend, et 40 1tcps tebant b
[Sectons ¥ . (4) Ust inthafing name. sgency of dssigrment, onit number, mammmmuuamn inﬁ:dngmum'nlﬂtwm
BALTIMORE CITY SHER!IFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #1706812805
!Liguer License Board Violation
' Sales to Minor
ECnrp:Farooq Liquars
i T/A; Broadway Liquors 1645 E. Baltimore St.
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: BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170612905

.EO“ June 28th, at approximately 8:45pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing

: Cadet Alexander Sedgwick conducted an undarage alcahol buy investigation at B&G Liquors, 1645 E. Baltimors Straet,

: Baltimore, Maryland 241231, Cadet Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, entared the aforementionad tocation and purchased a

* bottle of Peach Amsterdam for a total of $74. Cadet Sedawick paid using a departmental $20 bill and the sarver later identified as
. MrBDit rﬁﬁp@returnad change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the bottle of Peach Amsterdam. Cadat Sedgwick notified the
imembers of BCSQ unit that he had been servad alcehol. Moments later member of the BCSO entered 1645 E. Baitimore Strast,
' Broadway Liquors, The server S "(HA&}) was advised that he had sold alcohol to a person under the age of 21. Cadst

- Sedgwick was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was retumed back to Mr. THIAPS and the

- departmentat $20 bill was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was l=8 with the establishment. The

- estatlishment was left in control of Mr. Tﬁ’ﬂmg. Ali of the events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Continued

24 I Repa wn & Signatere
Faffirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge:

Ll
— 057>

[ Reporting Officer Name [PRINT CLEARLY; ‘Eequence N Assgnment Signature
DS Tucker E. oog2 Security Division g e

23 Appreving Supesvser Rank end Nams ‘Setuence No ANsignment ; i ‘Bignaturg
Sgt. Poma 3006 Special Operations

[24 RMS Datas Entarod By ‘Bequence Mo Date Tama 25 Raviewer 126 Refarras To
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Rengwal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day « | Add HowLicense » | Quety » | Help w

License Detail

| Closethe License | | Print License L Print Renewal Lettar | << Go Back
License Info
License Num:LA 011 Cert Num: 0454 Fee. SBE8.00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/172017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 15578277

5[\ 1%

2016 - 2017 TPP Poid L) C/D{L’P
T.L

2017 Trader's License [] | Update Info

Add Adult Enfertainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License i

Location

Corp Name: FARQOQ VENTURES, INC.
Trade Name: BROADWAY LIQUORS
lone Code: 13
Phone: 410-342-3000

Biock Num: 1445 Street. BALTIMORE STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD fipr 21231

CR Number, 15578277

Portion of Business Usech:

USE FIRST FLOOR FOR PANTENTED MEDICINES PRE-PACKAGED GOODS AND LIQUORS
ZND FLOOR FOR OFFICE 3RD FLOOR FOR ONE DWELLING UNIT
Restriciion:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Malling Address ‘
License Owners
First Name  jLast Name  [Street City State {ip Action IChange Owner
TAHIR FAROOG 13509 W. ROGERS AVENUE BALTIMORE MD {21215 EEdit% g Remove Owner
Sunday License
License Num; Cert dMurm: Fee:
License
Dates:

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=320470 8/17/2017
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Comments
Date Comment Action
07/25/201 7 MARYLAND SALES STATE TAX HOLD (CR# 15578277-TRANSFER).... KR Delete |
07 /06/201718/25 /17 - Public Hearing- Application to fransfer ownership - APPROVED [3-0 vole) Delete
06/15/2017 Tax HQLD was faxed on 06/14/2017 [CR# 15578277 -fransfer} please check folder for more [ Delete |

details.. k/r .
11/04/2016[10/20/14 - PAID $375.00 for Violation Hearing on 10/13/16; Invaice #104280... /sb gmgﬂeieke
11/03/2014 Given a Reminder Invoice to Asst. Chief inspector T. Karanikolis ihat fees are due by November; Detete |

13, 2016 from violation hearing daled on Octlober 13, 2016 In the amount of $375.00..... /sb - ]

10/13/2016-FPublic Hearing re: Viclation of Rule 4.01{a)- Admission of Guilf {3-0 vole) $250 fine TR |
10/18/20161,5195 admin fee= $375 total fine 30 days to pay Delete
097027201 6/08/25/2016 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{q) Sales to Minors - POSTPGNED Delete
057047201 6)**=*** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** /sb Dalete |
01/19/201 8 =**State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... fsb %)elete
02/18/2014)2/6/2014 Public Hearing re: Application 1o fransfer cwnership, Board approved transfer Delete ;
04/15/2012 {»/‘M/ZG!Z Eub!%c Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 lllegal conduci, Canceled. Paid 3125 in g““[_-;“e*“!e“tg

ey of hearing.,

im Print History (Print Card)
License num: LA O Address: 1645 BALTIMORE STREET EAST
Trode Name: BROADWAY LIGUORS
Commeni: _
i Add Comment |
Hold info
Powered by;
i,

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?[d=320470

8/17/72017



HAAYLANS BSINESSERPRESS

© Maryland Business Express # Home o Login/Creats Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
FAROOQ VENTURES, INC.: D15307507

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Bapartment {D Number:
D15307507

Business Name:
FARODQ VENTURES, INC.

Principal Office:
5203 WINDSOR MILL RD.
BALTIMORE MD 21244

Resident Agent:
TAHIR FAROOQ

4200 WABASH AVE,
BALTIMORE MD 21207

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS ¢S 1N GOOD STANDING
» Order Cerificate of Status

Business Type;
CORPORATION

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
06/20/2013

State of Formation;
MD

Stock Status:
8TOCK

Close Status:
NO

o New Jearch

[ Business Entity Search
-» General Information
O Document Order

03 Centact information



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Michae! Hyaft and David Page
J.R.R.G. Corporation, T/a Wells Discount Liquors
6310- 10A York Road 21212

Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minors — June 28, 2017 - At approximately 8:04 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Ofiice, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcohalic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of E & J Apple Liguor.
Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $11.99. Sedgwick was
then provided the botile of E & J Apple Liguor by the bartender/store clerk. Sedgwick then communicated ta the task
force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and
notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be
reported to the BLLC. The fask force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided fo Sedgwick.

Board’s Information:
{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.
{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector John Chrissomallis on
8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy E. Tucker, and Cadet Alex
Sedgwick on 8/21/2017.
(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 7/20/2006 in reference to:
« Violation of Rule 4.01(a)- Sales to Minor
o Guilty
o §$500/Suspended $200
o 5300 or 3 Days + $125 admin fee = $425
Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 11/4/1999 in reference to;
» Violation of Article 2B, Section 1 12-301(b) - Delivery of alcoholic
o Guilly
e 31 fine imposed

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/24/1990.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: LR.R.G. Corporation Date: August 21, 2017
T/A Wells Liquors
6310-10A York Road
Licensee may he represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10 o’clock AM on the
7th_day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said

law, to wit;
Location of Incident: /A Wells Liquors, 6310-10A York Road, Baltimare, MD {“the establishment”}.

Viiolation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors ~ June 28, 2017 ~ At approximately 8:04 PM, the Baltimere Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force respended to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Alex Sedgwick, who
is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Sedgwick entered
the establishment and purchased a bottle of £ & | Apple Liguor. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Sedgwick purchased the
alcohalic beverage(s) for a total of $11.99. Sedgwick was then provided the bottle of E & | Apple Liquor by the bartender/store
clerk. Sedgwick then communicated to the task force that he had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task
force enterad the establishment and notified the bartender/stare clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased
by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the
alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Sedgwick.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo 1D,

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimare City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposeas. If you have any questions ar concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,

Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTHMIORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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¥ |

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Streat, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 6310-10A YORK ROAD 21212

Licensee information {Trade Name): [WE%.LS DISCOUNT LIQUORS B

Corporation Name || pg.G. CORPORATION |

License Type: | Class "A" Bear, Wine and Liguor

Owner Email: I |

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): ’ l t I
D.0.B.

incident Date/Time: | f5728/3017 | [11:04:30 Am |

Report Facts:

On June 28, 2017 the personnel from the Baitimore Sheriff's Office and the Ltiguor Board {Chrissomallis, Fosier) conducted ioint underage
operations. We arrived at Weills Liquors, 6310 York Road. At approximately 8:04 pm Cadet/intern Alexander Sedgwick entered the establi
shment and purchased a bottle of E&J Apple liquor utilizing an agency $20 bili. At the time of the purchase the cadet was under 21 years
of age. Cadet Sedgwick exited the establishment and notified the team of the purchase. The team entered the establishment and inform
ed the operator of the sale to a minor. The agency $20 bill was recovered. The aicohol and the change were returned to the server, Robri
a Patricia Washington. Upon complating an inspection the team departed without incident.

Phatos Taken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  8/16/2017
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Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

http://portal2013 . baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layvouts/15/Print, FormServer.asnx

8/16/2017
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|‘|:D#.w | baltimore\mark.faslar ] [8/16/2017 ]

Supervisor Review: Approval Date

—

1i:0#.w| baltimore\mark.fosler !8/16/201‘:‘ ]

Supervisor Use:

Recormnmended Action{s}:

httn://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layvouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  8/16/2017
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INCIDENT REPORT \ Crime / Incidant Attsmpl 2 Complaint Numbar
Fafm 04/308 Liguor Board Violation g 170681260
) Location of Offerrsa / bncidant (Exact Strwat Address;
(1 Person 6310-10A York Rd. Baltimare, Md. 21212 pags 1 o 2
Domaste Related 4 Data / Tims Ocatmad DOata / Tena Reporiad
[ 06-28-17/ 8:04pm 06-27-17/4:50pm
| unit 7 Post of Occurmence (8 Reporbng Area [ Strewt Coda 10 CAD Number 1 Locaton Givan by Drspatcher 12 Companion Report Ko,
8650 522 2858 On View
13 Case Stets 14 Casa Dispasdion 15 Follow-up |18 Crima Coda [17 Crime Classificaton] 18 Descrbe Location of Offensa or Type of Pramita 19 Aaported by Crima Waicher
Q openla Closed kA Cleared 1] Not Gaared i) Yes T No Bar/Liguor Store D ves A No
[2C Complainant / [Name (Last. Finst W) or Fem Namae i Susiness Rmrm-u(rnmcm , Stsls, Zip) Sax ;ﬂncn Age gDOB
Vietim E.Tucker 100 N. Calvert SL P 1
fAhers Empkrysd or School Atiending (Inciuds Ciy Located) Deovpation ‘Hours of EmploymaniR . Othar Phona Subrinm
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office Deputy , B30-430. % SBR
F1 Irjurles and Lazation on Body Wiclim's Condllion | :Victim Hosmlalized Faclty [22 Victim 7 Assallant Relatiocarep23 Curreed f Formar Cohatitant
None i ClvesANo: NONE O ves O No
[24 Reportens Foame {Lasl, Firsl MYy Sex Hace Age DOB Address (Inciude ‘Residence Fhona Cthar
Pacaon Sama as #20 100 N Gaiver SL Balhmore Md, 2120 &
RS Winass ParentGuardian o (Last First, M) ‘Address (Inckice City. County State. Zip) ‘Rasidence Phana Drthar Phone
.} a ; :

D26 Sutpac fuame (Last, Frst, W13
Washington,Rebria,P.

Sex Face Ags DOB Haight Waight

i

Complaxion ‘Ha ColorfLangtyStyls Hat Eyes : ShirvCaal
4 N H 1
: i ! !
Fanty snm iadaiional Deycnpors (Tattoos, Plecings Scars. Marks Accent, sic.) -Amast Number
27 Tracamarks af Suspect{s} {Actien / Conversation) 28 Poimt of Entry {28 Location Last Sesn [0 Mannar of Escapa [21 Comection of Escape
[12 Waapan / Means af Atack 33 Mathod Usad to Commd Crme 134 Typa of Propary Taken 55 Tolal Lass Vel
4 Vencts  Suspact Vicim Siclen Towsd  Othar {Tag Nombar .suta Expﬂuon [Vahcls Year Make -;J\.(oaal ‘Bady Styls cmar :Hiuga
wmster ) O O 0O 0O : :
[Venicle Identficetion Number (VIN) Ignitkan Lockad Kuys m Igrlﬂm Doora Locked  Windows Clasad Radia n Car iBatiery in Car Spara Teain Cu' Trunk Locked
0 Yes Q1o Yes O Na 3 Yes 0 No [ Yes (3 Noll Yes (I Mo’ Yes C No[J Yes [ NoT Yes (O No
7 Registerad Chwner Nama {Last Frat. M) Sex Race  Agw v ] ‘Addmas (tnchude Clly, Counily, State, Zip)
[18 Ancovared by 139 Mathad of Thatl HO Ewvderca of Strippng / Tampesing 49 Repo, Chack 147 Tow List Chack |43 Owner Healtled
2 ves O No | Yes (3 No| ) ves ([ No
[ 44 Tow Locatian Towed From |Lecaton Tawed Ta Towad by Tow Truck Operator Sigraturs
Information i .
M5 Datectiva MNotited -Slcplru RaAssignman unt Nursber Dpta Tima 1S Madical Examener Nobfied  Data Tima
¥ + i :
1 : : .
[47 Crime Lab Technicten Name Uit Mumber Time 18 Hot Dwsk Parson Nated Time
i ; :
M40 Communications Supendaor (50 Citywits Brosdeasy Tihe 5% Viclim Azslslance/incicent Indomaton Explsin
ot Jves(ONo | OyesOINo - Formisi Provieed 7] vag (I Na
152 Coplas Forwardad To : I
{ i
Ei:‘d {1} E of svy !mmprwp'ﬂyi..hmg 1o Iechude PIOP ey Bk e Livd iz Y, &t pr {3] Devemba dalads of msdant. inchude 3i vaps taken in
y o el iy Roaton. {4} Lht ad 3 HEME, AgECT oF kg ment, uni numda, :dtphmlmmb«dlulmt (S]thlm-h hd:dn-gk-ulfhmbmmd\m

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #170681260

Liquor License Board Viclation

'Sales to Minor

':Carp, J.RR.G Comp

{TIAWells Discount Liquors

16310-10A York Rd 21212

i Licanse#: LA180 Licensee(s) Michaet D Hyat/David A Paga

{53 Ruparting Crfficer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Sequence No. ‘Astignment L
DS Tucker E. : 0052 ¢ Security Division
34 Approving Supandsor Rank ant Name Saquence No. ‘Axughmant . )
Sgt. Poma ¢ 3008 Special Operations
55 RMS Oaia Entered By Saguenca No. Data Tuma 58 Raviewar ’n Referred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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SUFPLEMENT REFORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [y Crime fincident AHempt] Complamt Nomber

f?;;'- zgﬁlifﬂ? BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquer Board Volation 0 170681260
. 3 Location of Offense / Incident {Stran! Acfimss Zipy
¥ Continuation 8 Follow Up 6310-10A York Rd. Baltimore, md. 21212 L, 2 , 2
Faraon Froperty Misceiansous Vehicls Missing Parsan Cuslody 4 Dot f Time of This Repon 3 Amest f Cusiody Number

] | 7 [} ] ' 06-29-17/4:50pm
5 Unit 7 Post of Occuwrenced Reperting Area 19 Street Code W CAD Numnbar 11 Orginal Repert Date ! Timg. 12 Ottanse / Incidanl Changed From

9850 522 2858 sle
13 Case Status 14 Multipla Cleararca {15 Case Disposition {Explan 16 Fallow.up 17 Crimte Coda 18 Crima Classificatcn
{3 open [ Clossal ] Yes A No [ Cleamd ] Not Cleared; {1 ves @ Na
18 Complainant frame {Last, First, MY, of Firm Name if Business ‘Residencs / Address {Include Gity, County, State. Zip} ‘Sex iRace Age QOB

Viclim Tucker,E. ; 100 N. Calvert 5t, Ealtzmere Md. 2121 P

20 Copies Farwarded o

o — vt e

IContd  Réarrative {13 CBnh‘ml&m of any precading desms, {21 Property Usting, taincludae property Meﬂ snd Tt prepety lmmtor;-number(s] when appiicatie. {3) ﬁ-:urd all activity dnd alt develonmenis i1 Sasa
S actionaissbvesuent to instrepert, Inchide nemes and arrest numbers of M persons wretad, Exploin sny cimednicident cuseiication :hzﬂae [4} List ol additional notfeatiors including name agency or aeslp vl nummier, th fiumber. datg
(tma. (5) Racammend exsa sialsx whon spoficabls, (6] If Mutipta Clearancs, Im%uda a8 afNected compluinyeasn rembers.

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170881260

On June 28th, at approximately 8.04pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office {BCSO) utilizing

: Cadet Alexander Sedgwick conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at Wells Discount Liquors,6310-10A York Rd,

: Baltimore, Maryland 21212. Cadet Sedgwick who is under the age of 21, enterad the aforementioned location and purchased a

: battle of E&J apple for a lotal of $11.99. Cadet Sedgwick pald using a departmental $20 bilf and the server later identified as

' Ms Robria Patricia Washingten returned change to Cadet Sedgwick along with the battle of E&J Apple. Cadet Sedgwick notified
 the members of BCSO unit that he had been served alcohal. Moments fater member of the BCSO entered §310-10A Yorle

‘ i Rd. Welis Discount Ligupors. The server (Robria Patricia Washington) was advised that she had sold alcohol ta a person under

: the age of 21. Cadet Sedgwick was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Ms.
Washington and the departmantal $20 bill was retieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the

'establashment The establishment was left in control of Ms.Washington. All of the events ccourred in the City of Baltimore, State of
Maryfand

Cnanuud
[21
| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the hest of my knuwledge'
£ Reparting Officer Namae {PRINT CLEARLY] Bagusnce Nu,’Asstgnmen: Sugnat.zm
DS Tucker E. ¢ 0052 Security Division : -
2 Appraving Supanvisor Rank and Name Sequancﬁ HNe. Auignmsnl
Sgt. Poma 3006 ! Special Operations fﬁ/b""‘)\

[24 RMS Data Enlared By {Saquanca No Date TFime 25 Raviewer 26 Referrad Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Page | of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annyal-Renawal « | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add New License » | Query - | Help »w

license Detail

| Closethe License | | Print License n PrintRenewaiLetier | <<Go Back
license Info
License Mum:LA 180 Ceri Num; 0B22 Fes: $908.00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/172017 Licerse Year: 2017

CR Number; 01870653
Payment Dale:  04-25-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid i I N | g ( 6 \q—_
P &

2017 Trader's License vl ¥ | Update Info 7
Add Adull Entertainment License l l

g Add New Adult Enfertainement License |

Location %

Corp Name: LR.R.G. CORPORATION
Trade Mame: WELLS DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Zong Code: 47
Phone: 410-435-2700

Block Num: 6310-10A Streel YORK ROAD
City: BALTIMORE Stale: MD lip: 21212

CR Number: 01870453

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE. FROVIDES DELIVERY OF
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES,

Resiriction:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 28 SECTION 8-403.2, LICENSEE MAY PROVIDE DALY
TASTINGS OF BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR AND UNDER ARTICLE 2B SECTION 8-203(E},
LCENSEE MAY PROVIDE REFILLABLE CONTAINERS.

Edit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  Last Name |Shreel City State Hip Aciion [Change Owner
MICHAEL D HYATT 205 E. JOPPA ROAD APT 2108 |TOWSON MDD 121284 E_L_'-Iﬂt Remove C}wner_'
DAVID A. PAGE 1013 E. LAKE AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD {21212 §Eciit Remove Owner
Sunday License
License Num: Cerl Num: Fee:
License
Formdom e

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail aspx?]d=320839 8/16/2017



LIy,
Comments
Date Comment Action
11/09/2016 Re: Subsitute applicaion fled 11/7/16 - temoved Nathaoniel Sandstorm & added David Page. Delete
invoiced: 104418 & 104428 - brought old license and picked up new 11/9/16
10/20/2016 Z?lc}agé?{?s.?beOR Holiday Special Sundays: 12/04/16, 12/11/16 & 12/18/14; Invoice r“ﬂg‘g{é"“
01/21/2016 i\;gﬁg\?l Awarness Training { Joanna Hyail ond Roxann Rogers | explres 12/01/2019 John § Delgte |
07/20/06 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.1{a} DECISION: GUILTY $500/SUSPENDED $200 FINE)
07/21/2008]¢300 OR 3 DAYS + §125 ADMFEE = $425 | Defete
11/4/99 Public hearing re: Violation of Article 28, Section112-301{b) re: deliveries of gicoholic | |
03/01/2004 beverages to Baltimore 1 County Guilly 1 fine imposed | Delete |
| Print History (Print Card) 5
License nurm: LA 180 Address: 6310-10A YORK RCAD
Trade Name: WELLS DISCOUNT LIQUORS
Comment; . .
Add Comment |
Hold Info
powered by:

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320839

8/16/2017



1810040 BUSINESSERPRESS

o

0 Maryland BUSiHQSS Express & Home & bLogin/Create Ascount

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
THE J R R G CORPORATION: D00491225

General information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Departmant 10 Number:
300491225

Business Namae:
THE JR R G CORPORATION

Princtpal Office:
6310 YORK RD.
BALTC. MD 21212

Resident Agent:
JOANN HYATT

8310 YORK ROAL
BALTIMCRE MD 21212

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 15 IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATICN

Business Code:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation! Registration:
01/23/1974

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
NG

G New Search

& Business Entity Search
- General information
{1 Document Order

[ Contact Information



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Mahmoud Shanaah
Momo, Inc., T/a Liquor Stop
6400 Holabird Avenue 21224

Class: “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors — June 27, 2017 ~ At approximately 9:30 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments fo determine if ficensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $7.62. Hartsfield
was then provided the botfle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then
communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

{b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector Darryl Clark
on 8/21/2017. Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.: Sgt Max Poma, Deputy E. Tucker and Cadet
Kellandra Hartsfield on 8/21/2017.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 9/4/2015.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Momo, Inc. Date; August 21, 2017
T/A Liquor Stop
6400 Holahird Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel hefore board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baitimore City at 10 o’clock AM on the
7th_day of September 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Liquor Stop, 6400 Holabird Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — June 27, 2017 ~ At approximately :30 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Kellandra
Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time
Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a bottie of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill,
Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $7.62. Hartsfield was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcohalic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beveragels) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baitimare City

231 £, Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimere, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 405 HOLABIED AV ™
ticensee Information (Trade Narne}: [i.IQUOR STOP l
Corporation Neme IMOMOJNC l
License Type: | Ciass “47 Ey ‘fn: gnd Liguor ;‘_:/j
Owrner Email; l |
Contact:
Bouncer/Serurity Name (if applicable): I I { 2
D.0.8. i
Incident Date/Time: | 15/37/3017 |“f1127:22 AM |
Report Focts:
On June. 27, 2017 at approx. 9:30 pm. Inspecters Clark, Karanikolis on duty working with the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office during the Un
derage

Task Force detail visited the location at 6400 Holabird Ave in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland known as Liquor Stop.

After arriving at the focation inspectars and Sheriffs parked across the street from the bar. Sheriffs’ Interns both identified prior to the
operation as Under 21 years of age. interns entered the bar to attempt to buy slcohol. The underage interns entered the establishment
and made a purchase of New Amsterdam Peach vodka 50ml. The cashier ran the transaction up on the register and the intern proceeded
to pay with the Departmental Twenty Doltar 8ill. After the Interns exited the establishment Baltimore City Sheriffs and BCLB Inspactors
sntered the establishment and made the cashier aware that she served @ Minor and made contact with manager in charge to retrieve
the original monies. After violations were issued we left the location.

**Blease disregard the time in the heading of this report . Actual time is in the Doty of this report**

Phatos Taken:

hitp://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx7Xm... 8/16/2017



Inspection Reports - LIQUOR STOPCompliance2017-06-28T11_27 22

B Insert ltem

Page 2 of 2

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

fi:0#.w] batltimore\darryl.clark

[s/28/2007

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

’i:O#‘w | baltimore\tom.karanikolis

|8/16/2017

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action{s}:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/16/2017
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INCIDENT REPORT EPARTMENT S Crima { Inctaent Attampt]2 Complamt Nomp
1F$'r€.1 04/008 « MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (]} 170212409
[ Location of Citenas | tncldem (Exact StnglAddrtu]
J Person (@) Miscellanaous 6400 Holabird Ave. Baftimore, Md. 21224 |pps 4 o 2
Domeste Relned e Nl Hata Crima 4 Date / Time Ocumed 5 Dala / Time Rapoded
0 1 [} O 06-27-17/ 9:21pm 06-2B8-17/4:30pm
¥ Ut T Post of Decumancs |8 Raporting Arsa Sirael Coce 10 CAD Number 11 Location Given oy Dspaicher 12 Companion Repatt o
8650 243 3006 On View
13 Casa S 14 Caya Dapastion 13 Follow-up 18 Criva Code {17 Cnime Clagsdicat-on]18 Destnbe Location of Otffense or Typs of Fremise 18 Reparisd by Crira Walcher
[ Open A Closad 7] Cleared ) Nt 3 Yes [ No| Bar/Liquor Store O Yes @ Ne
[20 Complainani / Nama {Last. First M} or Fom Name i Businesy Ruesidenca ! Addresa (Inchue Cily. Stale Zp) Sex Race Age DOB
Victi E. Tucker 108%1 Calvert SL Co
\Whitts Emplaysd ar Schaol Allmnding (nchada City Located) Decupaton Hours of EmploymentRasidencs Phona Other Phone th-m-,-ﬂ
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Deputy . B30-430. L ] SBR
121 tnjuries and Locatlon on Sody Wit s Condidon ?w:tmt-lcwumd Faciaty [2% Victrn ! Astatanl Relatonshprld Currend / Former Sohabitant
None i) Yes [A No NONE O ves O No
24 Raparing [Neme {Last, First, MI} Sex Race ‘Aga D08 ‘Addraas Bnchrde Céy. County, Stat Residenca Phons ‘Otrar Phons
Persen Same as #20 100 N Galvert St., Baltlmore Md. 2120
5 Witneas Parant/Guardian Jama (Last Frst. M) Addrese (Inckocs Criiy County State Zipt ;Hmumu Phons Othar Phona
O 0 : :
[26 Suspect PName (Last Fust, M - Sar Facn Aga DOB Height Weight
Charlyn Radele Phillips e { i :
Campancn ‘Haxr ColorfLangmvStyle THal Eyes ‘Facel Hair Teatn iShir/Casl
H H B H :
: i i ; i
P ants 'srou Adaitionsd Descriptors (Tatoas, Piarcings. Scars. Marks. Accenl ate} Amest Kumbar
1 H
7 Trademarks of Suspact(s) [Action / Canversation) 28 Point of Erry 128 Locatan Last Saam 30 Manner of Eacaps R1 Direcimn of Escaps
[32 VWaapon | Mesnd of Allack 13 Method Used Lo Commil Cime 134 Typa of Proparty Taken 5 Total Loss Value
38 Vahizlse Suspstt Victim Siglen Towed Other [Fog Number ’ESta!u gErphtm Vehrla Year Make !!Mudul :Bndy Style Colar Miaags
wmma QO 0 0O 0O i : ‘
fYatacle (dertdicalion Numoar (VIN) Igrition Locked  Kaytinigniion Deoralocked  “Windows Closed :Radioin Car 'Blnwy inCar  Spars Twein Car Trunk Lockad
[ Yes Ol Ne L ves [ No [ ves 3 No (3 Yes (O NoT Yes CI N0 Yes (O Mo [ Yas Ul o T Yes T No
7 Rwgisiered Owner Name {Last. First Ml} Sex Raca  Age D08 Addrasa (Inchrda Cily County, Stale. Zip)
8 Racoverad by [38 Mathad of Thafl MG Evidence of Stripping ! Tampering 41 Rapo. Chack 142 Tow Ut Check 43 Ownaer Noidled
O Yes (A No |2 yes DI No T Yes CiNo
44 Taw Localion Towad From iLocaton Towed To Towad by Tow Track Dparater Signature
) nfnrmation , :
45 Cetective Notflad Gaquanta Nu.fAsslqm-nara :Lrdt Humber :Dats Tims [ 44 Mackesl Examiner Notlad  Date "Tima
1
47 Crirta Lah Tachmician Nama Un:‘l'Nwm:er Tima |48 Het Dask Peragn Neifiad Tima
| | i
9 Commurdcaticns Supervisor {50 Crywida Breadenst Tima 51 Victn Assistaecedncidant Informaticn Explain
Hofed Fves O No | OvesONo Formin Prvided. ) yag (TN |
[52 Coplas Farwarded To i
i
'd  jNarweve (1} Contnurion of iny preseding dama. (2] Propety Lating, to inclute propacty taken snd 1olyad ited evid v i property bwaniory numbars) when applcably, (3] Dencnbe detalh of nciderd. Inthsde ol Kl abien n

ot adminary ieenitkiasen. (4} Lt aY ad<®onal notifications, including name. sgency o ssaigroment, und nambe m-m« dtl-n me. (3] Urt all preas, incdmy Arvest Hosens snd shaiget

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #170212409

1 Liquor License Board Viclation

' Sales to Minor

{ Corp: Momo INC

:T/A Liguor Stop

16400 Hoiabird Ave.

:Baltimore,md 21224

%License#: LA 119 Licensee(s) Mahmoud Shanaah

52 Repening Officer Narme (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Sequenca No. Assignmant X . Si
DS Tucker, Eric ¢ 0os2 Security Division :
54 Approving Superviser Rank and Nama Saquunca No. Assigrnent . :
Sgt. Poma . 3006 Special Operations : v

5 RMS Data Enterad Ry ‘Seguence No. Date Tirtw 58 Ravawar 87 Aaferred Ta

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime | incldent Attempds Complaint Number
Porm 04007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Valation | 170212409
. [3 Locadion of Offense / Incident {Sireet Acdrass, Zip)
2] Continuation Q Follow Up 6400 Holabird Ave. Balimore Md.21224 k.. 2 , 2
Farion Fropary M:scellaneous Vehicly Missing Persan Custody |4 Cate ! Time of This Repant S Arrast f Custody Number
| [ ] | O Q 06-28-17/4:30pem
B Unit 7 Post of OorurenedB Raporting Araa [ Stres! Cade 40 CAD Numbsr 11 Qriginal Haport Dala f Time 12 Qffeniss { Incident Changed From
8630 243 3606 s/a
13 Casa Status 14 Multipla Cléarancs (15 Cass Dispastion Eaptan 16 Fotlow-up 17 Cnma Cade 18 Cnma Classifeation
Ldopen A clased] [ Yes AN L] Cleared T tiot Cleared Ol ves i No
19 Complanany! plame iLast, First, MI). or Firm Name i Business ‘Resdanca [ Addraas (incluce Clty Ceunly. Stale Zp) Bex  Raca ngu DOB
Vigtim Tucker,E, ‘ 100 N. Calvert 5t, Bammore Md. 21201 A B
L4 Copies Forwarded To

- o —
"

[Conty  [Naradve: {1 Continuation of any weca-ﬁnuﬁam {2} Preperty Listeg, 1o ncksde property taken and d y: it propenty inventary rumber(s) wher spplicabde, {3} Record all asiwly and afl developments in :ne
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; BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170212408

On June 27th, at approximately 8:21pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Shesiffs Office (BCSO) utilizing

: Cadet Kellandra Hadsfield, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at 6400 Holabird Ave, Baltimore, Maryland 21224.

: Cadet Hartsfield who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned jocation and purchased a New Amsterdam Peach fora
‘total of $7.62. Cadet Hartsfield paid using a departmental $20 bill and the server later identified as Ms. Charlyn Radele Phillips,
‘returned change to Cadet Harisfield along with the New Amsterdam Peach. Cadet Hartsfield notified the members of BCSO unit
éthat she had been served alcohal. Moments [ater member of the BCS0 entered 8400 Holabird Ave. Baltimore Md 21224, The
:server (Charlyn Phillips) was advised that she had sold alcohol to a person under the age of 21, Cadet Hartsfield was

i phatographed with the purchased alcoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Ms.Phillips and the departmental $20 bill
1was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drink was left with the establishment. The establishment was left in

i control of Ms Phillins. All of the avents occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.
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Ligquor Board System

ﬁ‘.; i3 é S
Qia%gv& i Version 1.0
Anniak-Renewal w 1 License-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add New License w» | Query » | Help »

License Detail

| Close the License | Print License L

P Print Renewal Letter

<« Go Back

License Info
License Nurm: LA 119

License Date:5/1/2017
CR Number: 16039294

Cerl Num: 0664
License Year: 2017

Fee: $858.00

Payment Dale; 050117

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid I

3017 Trader's License L1 |

Update Info

Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name: MOMO,INC
Trade Name: LIQUOR STOP
lone Code: 10
Phoneg: 410-633-6944

Block Num: 6400
City: BALTIMORE

Streel HOLABIRD AVENUE

State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 16039294

Portion of Business Used:
LISE PREMISES FOR A LIQUOR STORE

Resiricton:

Siatus: Renewed

gbgh?»

coeft
Tl ( femP VG
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Edit the _i_écensa Location Info

Alternate Mailing Address 3

License Owners

First Name Last Name  iSireel City State {ip Action iChange Owner
MAHMOUD  ISHANAAH 13155 HANOVER ST #2 Balfimore  [MD 21230 {Edii%; Remove Gwraerwj
Sunday license

License Num: Cert Num; Fee:

License

Dates:

hitn://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320680

8/16/2017



Comments
Dale Comment Action
appiication for ransfer of ownership filed on behalf of BG & SK, Inc. T/a Ligquor Sfop, Sushiia Ralate
07712720V \nsi i and Tiffany Guesby on 7/5/17 /i  Deete |
July 01, 2015; Stale of MD, no need to hold the new/iranster of the Alcholic Beverage Llicense ¢
09/04/2015 as all faxes have been paid..... /sb g"”?f'!i{%"j
07/23/2015[PAID Hearing Fee #100.00 dated on 07/0%9/15. Invoice #99259.... /sk ‘De%ete
07/16/2015[07/14/15 - Sent letter 1o Merchant, owes $100.00 hearing fee... /sb Delete
07/13/20157/9/2015 PUBLIC HEARING : APPLICATION TO TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP . AFPROVED (3-0 VOTE] | Delete
07/02/201551ate of MD release fransfer Sales & Use Tax { Suly 1, 2015) Delete
03/20/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a}. DECISION:WANNED ADMFEE A4S DAYSTO T
03/24/2008l5,\ Liee eooes | Delete |
02/19/2008102/14/08 PUBLIC HEARING RE: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.01{a} DECISION: POSTPONED Delete
09/13/200609/13/06 FINE $11258 PAID IN FULL 557534 Delste
09/07 {04 Pubiic Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECSION: GUILTY $1000 OR 10 DAYS + 5125 |
09/08/2006\s 51y FEE = $1125 Bl
09 /08/2006/05/1 1706 FINE $725 PAID IN FULL #56929 Eﬁi_jelete
05/16/2006 05/11/06 Pubiic Hearng re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) & rule 3.02 FINE $800 FINE + 3125 ADMIFLE WDVaTletfa

=§725- 10 BE PAID BY 5/18/06 OR A 40 DAY SUSPENSION WILL BE IMPOSEDR,

D5/11/04 Public Hearing re: Violotion of role 4.01{a) & rule 3.02.DECISION: RULE 4.01{a} GUILTY

D5/ 16/2006/3500/3USPENDED $200 AND RULE 3.02 GUILTY $300. FINE $500 OR A 60 DAYS SUSPENMON WILL BE

Deete |

IMPOSED. —
11/04/2005111/03/05 FINE $3125 PAID IN FULL #5449 1 | Delete |
10/28/2005 10/28/05 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4,01{a) & rule 4,18 DECISION: RULE 4 01 {a] GUILTY [MDelete

$3000 OF 120 DAYS & RULE 4.18 DISMISSED + $125 ADM.FEE = §3123 L
06/90/2005 ;’:;’gg@ﬁ Appiication filed to fransfer ownership to Hazel Sheckells, $400 Hotabird, LLC t/a Liquor :E}?Eté;

! Print History (Print Card)
License numi LA 119 Address: 6400 HOLABIRD AVENUE

Trade Name: IQUOR STOP

Comment:

e .
!

4

E

! Add Comment
Hold info
Powered by:

hito://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=320680

8/16/2017



© Maryland Business Express

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order

MOMO INC.;: D16531550

General information  Filing History

General Information

Personal Property

# Home o' Log In/ Create Account

Dapartment iD Number:
D16531550

Business Name:
MOMQ iNC.

Principal Office:
6400 HOLABIRD AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent:
MAHMCOD SHANAAH
8400 HOLABIRD AVE,
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS S NOT IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Cartificate of Status

Reason(s) for Status:
RETURN DUE

What does it mean if 2 business entlly is rot in good standing or forfeited?

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Coda:
ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
05/18/2015

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

® Business Entity Search
< General information

0 Document Order

@ New Search



September 7, 2017

Licensee(s): Wilson Contreras and Moris Contreras,
C Smith, LLC, T/a La Bamba's Liquor & Grocery
459 Anglesea Street 21224

Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) - Sales to Minors - June 27, 2017 ~ At approximately 8:03 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages o minors, The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Kellandra Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam
Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Hartsfield purchased the alcohelic beverage(s) for $5.99. Hartsfield
was then provided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then
communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The {ask force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both
the alcoholic beverage(s} to the bartender and the change that was provided to Harisfield.

Board's Information:

(a) Service on Licensee(s}): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 8/21/2017.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Assistant Chief Inspector Tom Karanikolis and Inspector Darryt Clark
on 8/21/2017. Summeons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff's Dept.. Sgt Max Poma, Deputy E. Tucker and Cadet
Kellandra Hartsfield on 8/21/2017.

(¢} Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 10/27/2016 in reference
to:

. Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minor
. Guilty- $500 fine + $125 admin fee
. Total fine $625

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s} on 12/4/2009.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 67 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: CSmith, LLC Date: August 16, 2017
T/A La Bamba's Liquor & Grocery
458 Anglesea Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

Y ou are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Conunissioners for Baltimore City at 10 o’clock AM on the
7th_day of September 2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
faw, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A La Bamba’s Liquor & Grocery, 459 Anglesea Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — June 27, 2017 — At approximately 8:03 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to detarmine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baitimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Kellandra
Hartsfield, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attemgpt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s}). At that time
Hartsfield entered the establishment and purchased a bottle of New Amsterdam Peach Vodka. Utilizing a departmental $20 kill,
Hartsfield purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for $5.98. Hartsfield was then grovided the bottle of New Amsterdam Peach
Vodka by the bartender/store clerk. Hartsfield then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcohalic
beverage(s}. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minar and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the
marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Hartsfield.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board wiil proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purpases. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Inspection Reports - LA BAMBA'S LIQUOR _ GROCERY Compliance2017-06-28T11_... Page 1l of2

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

731 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 455 AMGLESSA STREET 21224 ~

159

Lirensee Infarmation {Trads Nome]: !LA BAMBA'S LIQUOR & GROCERY i

Corporation Name |C5M.’TH, e i

License Type:
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Owner Email: l i

Contaet:

Bouncer/Security Nome {if applicable}: E l t :
D.0.8. i

Incident Dote/Time: | (6/27/2017 | 11:59:19 AM
Report Facts:
On lune, 27, 2017 at approx. 8:03 pm. Inspectors Clark, Karanikolis on duty working with the Baltimore City Sheriff’s Office during the Un
derage

Task Force detail visited the location at 458 Anglesea St. in the City of Baitimaore and the State of Maryland known as La Bamba's Lig.
After arriving at the location inspecters and Sheriffs parked at gas station next door. Sheriffs’ Interns both identified prior to the
operation are Under 21 years of age. Interns entered the bar te attempt 12 buy alcohol. The underage Interns entered the establishmen
t
and made a purchase of New Amsterdam Gin 200ML. The cashier ran the transaction up on the register and the intern proceeded

to pay with the Departmental Twenty Doliar Bill. After the Interns exited the establishment Baltimare City Sheriffs and BCLB Inspectors
entered the establishment and made the cashier aware that she served a Miner and made contact with manager in charge to retrieve
the original monies. After viclations were issued we jeft the logation.

“*Please disregard the time in the heading of this report . Actual time is in the body of this report*™

Photos Token:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/16/2017



Inspection Reports - LA BAMBA'S LIQUOR _ GROCERY Compliance2017-06-28T11 ... Page2of2

1 Insert ltem

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

[i-08.w| baltimore\darryl clark || [6/2872017 [
Supervisor Review:; Approval Date

Ii:D#.wl baltimore\tom karanikolis | [8/16/2017 ] '

Supervisor Use:

Recornmended Actionfs):

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xm... 8/16/2017



“EXHIBIT

INCIDENT REPORT TMENT 1 Crime / Incldant Attempt]2 Cornplaint Nomaer
Form 04/008 YLAND Liquer Board Viglation ] 170212385
13 Lacation of Ofonse / Incidan! (Exact Straet Addrass)
{1 Person G pr jiscellaneous 458 Anglesea St. Baltimore, Md. 21224 page 1 o 2
Cennestic Related Gang 7 Hale Crime 4 Data ! Time Qccumed % Data { Tuna Reponiad
rl 0 0 08-27-17/ 8:03pm 06-26-17/4:30pm
5 Unit 7 Post of Decurroncs |8 Repuiting Aron S Sueat Code 10 CAD Number 11 Letatien Given by Cispatehar 12 Companion Rapod No
8650 241 2781 Qn View
11 Case Status 14 Casa Dispesition 15 Fellow-up 16 Crime Cade |17 Cnme Clazstfication] 8 Dascribe Location of Offense or Typa of Pramise 18 Reperted by Crime Walchar
iC] Open [J] Closed 7] Clearsd [ Not Cleared(] Yes {3 No Bar/liquor Store 1 Yes ] No
2 Complainant / §Name {Lasl, First M} or Firrn Name |f Business Residence ! Address (Inchude Cnhl:amty Stste, Zigh Sex ;Race quu DOB
Victim E. Tucker Calvert St S A
frners Employed or School Altsrsding {include City Lotcated) Qecupation Hours of :mproymenmmdencn Pmna Other Phena Sohrfuty
Baltimore City Sheriff's Office : Deputy 830-430. 58R
[21 Injuries and Location on Sady Victim's Cangition Victm Hespilalizad Facility 22 Vieltn 7 Azsaliani Relationshin23 Current / Formar Cohaly
None {0 Yes @A No NONE (O ves O no
’4 Reporting Namae (Last, First, M3 Sax {Race Age DOB ‘Address linclutda City. Caunty. State, 2ip ‘Residance Phcra Other #hona
Person Same as #20 : 100 N Calvert 5t., Ba!timcre Md. 2120
25 Withass ParervGuardian [Name {Last. Fust. Mb) fAtfdress ({Inctude City Caunty State Zip) ‘Residence Fhona Qiher Phane
[ O i
26 Suspect JName (Last, First, Ml . Addtass (Include Ciy, County. Bex ‘Race Age DOB Heght Weight
Eva Maria Gormez . TR = : : :
IComplaxian Hair CelarfLengthuStyle ;Hal ;iiyes ;Fwal Har E eath ShirCoal
Pants ;snnas ;Add‘:iional Destriptors {Taticos P'mr::ngs Sears Marks Accenl, alg) iArrast Number
27 Trademarks of Suspectis] {Action 7 Conversatian) 28 Poinl of Entry 29 Location Last Seen 30 Manner of Escape 31 Dwrection of Escape
[12 Waapan / Means of Attack 32 Malhod Used 1o Commil Crime 24 Type of Property Taken 35 Tatal Lass Value
36 vehicla  Suspact Vicim Slefen Towed QthariTag Number Htae  Expiration Veticla Yaar ;Maks Madel ‘Body S1y|a;Calcr -M&ea;s
Memate M) My 3 O 0 ; : H i ;

Pehusie [dentfication Number (VIN]

dgniticn Lockad  Kaysin lgnition  Ooors Lockad

[ ves (U3 Na T Yes (I No T Yes [ No 1 Yes Ul N0 Yes 01 N0 Yes D) No-l Yes T3 Nol3 Yes (1 Mo

Windaws Closed iRadia ins Car

iBatiery in Car Spam Tirm in Car Trunk Lockad

Na.Assignmant

[37 Ragisterad Owner Nom# {Last. Fist. Mi Sex Race Age nos Addrass (Inciude Cily, County, State, Zip)

8 Rasoverad by 18 Mathed ef Thelt [40 Evidance of Stenpng 2 Tampearing 141 Repo. Chetk  [42 Tow List Chack]43 Owner Notdied
£ Yes Y No{LJ ves L No| O yes TiNo

14 Terw [Location Towed From iLoeation Towed Ta TFowad by Yow Truck Operator Signature

dnformation H .

5 Datective Notidles Saguence Unit Number Oata Time [46 Madical Examiner Nolfied  Date Time

[47 Crime Lab Technican Nama

Unit Number

Time

48 Hel Desk Parson Notified

Time

19 Communicaticns Suparviser

50 Clywitle Broadcast Time
Naotifiad E] Yes a No :

Clyes O Ne

51 Vietim Assistancedncident Infarmation Explain
Fomn(s) Provided D Yes !:l No :

52 Copias Forwarded Ta

-
foont'd  iNemative (1} Cortituation of any preceding itemns. (2) Frapery Listing. to indudp property faken 2nd seizsdizubmittad prrty; st property in beiis) 22 Des:rbe ettt 2f hcident Includs 2l steps takanin
[Seciony (Preimnaty investigaton. (4] List 33 additonal natifeatizns, Including name, agsney ar assignment, Unil sustet, 18ephene métnber mu e {5 Ly al arreizs h.lamng Nrul Nurshers and charges.

Liguer ticense Board Violation

: Sales to Minor

'Gofp C. Smith LLC

1 TIA La Bamba's Liquor & Grocery

BALTIMORE CITY SMERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT #170212385

S Tucker, Eric

0062

Security Division

;459 Anglesea 5t
i Baltimare,md 21224 Erdd
[ . . o
‘License#: LA 007 Licensee(s) Wilson Contreras/ Moris Contreras il

53 Reponting Otficer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY} _Suqunncu Ng ‘:assigr\manl ngna.ura /

54 Appraving Supatviser Rank and Nama

Sgt. Poma

‘Bequenca No. ‘Assignment

3608

Special Operaticns

Iss RMS Data Entared By

Sanuence No Data

-
‘Tima 56 Raviowsr

57 ﬂafemad to

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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 'SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTNMENT 1 Crims / Incident attempt}2 Complainl Number
Form 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Volation ] 170212385
. 1 Locatisn of Offense / incident {Sireal Addrass, Zip)
@ Continuation 8 Follow Up 459 Anglesea St Baltimore Md.21224 b 2 o 2
Parsan Propany Miscellanegus Vahicle Missing Parsan Cuatady 14 Data / Time of This Regen 6 Arest: Custooy Numbar
0 0 7 1 ) ) 06-%3-17/4:3¢pm
¥ unit 7 Post of Geturrence Reporting Arsa {8 Stres! Cotle 0 CAD hiumbsr 11 Originat Report Date / Time 12 Otfanse / Incigant Charged From
8650 241 2781 sia
13 Case Status 14 Mudtiple Claarance (15 Case Dispesilion Explan 16 Fokow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Crime Classification
Clopen{d Closed| [ Yes @ No L3 Clearsd ] Nt Cleared; [ Yes I Na
13 Complainant’ [Name (Last, First, MI). of Firm Name if Business ;Rﬂsidenu 1 Addrass [includa City, County. State. Zip) Bex Raca ‘Ap ;DOB
Vigim Tucker,E. H 100 M. Calvert 5t, Baltimore, Md. 212014 i P
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BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT#170212385

ty of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

A

On June 27th, at approximately 8:03pm, this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BCS0) ufilizing

: Cadet Kellandra Hartsfeld, conducted an underage alcohal buy investigation at 459 Anglesea St, Baltimore, Maryland 21224,

: Cadet Hartsfisld who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a New Amsterdam for a total of
1$5.99. Cadet Hartsfield paid using a deparimental $20 bill and the server later identified as Ms. Eva Maria Gomez, returned

' change to Cadet Hartsfeld along with the New Amsterdam. Cadet Harisfield notified the members of BCSO unit that she had
been served alcohol. Moments later member of the BCSQ entered 458 Anglesea St. Baltimore,Md 21224, The server (Eva

: Gomez) was advised that she had sold alcohol to a person under the age of 21. Cadet Harisfield was photographed with the

: purchased aicoholic beverage. The change was returned back to Ms, Gomez and the departmental $20 bill was ratrieved and

: provided to Sgt, Poma. The purchased drink was left with the establishmant. The establishment was left in controt of Ms. Gomez.
: All of the events occurred in the Ci
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iSequence No. Date

P2 Rapering Otficer Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) ‘Sequence NojAssignment
DS TUCKERE ‘ SECURITY DIVISON
123 Approving Suparvissr Rartk and Mame Sequenca No lAssignment . ! ‘Bignatun
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Page 1 of 2
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Resewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add Newiicense - | Query » | Help w

License Deflail

H

| Closethe License | | Print License o Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LA G07 Cert Num: 0450 Fee: $B5B.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Year 2017

CR Number: 13837000
Payment Dale:  04-28-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid L gl]b‘}:}"

2017 Trader's License [ | Update Info | C (L? | NOTﬁ’\:;E\JQ
5L ted | : O 0—00

/‘g",l/\//

Add Aduli Enteriainment License TW
* Add New Adult Enterfainement License |

location

Corp Name: C SMITH, LIC
Trade Name; LA BAMBA'S LIGUOR & GROCERY
lone Code: 10
Phone: 410-431.3110

Block Num: 459 Streel; ANGLESEA STREET
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD lip: 21224

CR Number: 13837000

Fortion of Busingss Used:
USE PORTION OF 15T FLOOR FOR LIQUOR STORE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info ! Alternate Mailing Addresswm%
license Owners
First Name |Last Name  |Street City State [ip Action IChange Owner
WILSON CONTRERAS 1635 TURKEY FOINTRD ESSEX MD 121221 LEfilt < Remove Owner
MORIS  |CONTRERAS [317 N.ELLWOOD AVENUE  BALTIMORE MD (21224  Edit| | Remove Owner |
Sunday license
License Num: Cert Num: Fee:
License
Mt e
TP, T PR S INREY: PURY ) S SR TVrbail o M A1NNALA RITAMNET?



Page 2 of 2

LA,
Comments
Date Comment Aciion
Error on processing invoice #10443%, made eniry fo incorect licensee & address {6400 Eastermn g
V29720180, o) This was PAID on 11/10/16... /5D Delete |
11/28/2014 Macdle phone call this morning message that Violotion Hearing payment is past due, Mated Delete
aiso that i not paid by 12 noon today, we will come and pick up icense... [sb
10/27/2014- public hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) sales fo minor-Guilly- $500 fine + $125 ]
10/28/2016 adminn fee- total fine $625- 30 days to poy | Delets |
04/10/201 6RENEWAL NOTE **** Answer quesiion on application *** !Delete
11/20/200911 1/19/0% $300 FINE PAID IN FULL #70410 for [3/11/08) HEARING FINE PAYMENTS COMPLETE. Delete
11/20/2009]11/3/09 $100 TRANSFER CONF. PAID IN FULL #70302. STILL OWES $300 FOR HEARING FEE(9/11/08] | Delete
1G/15/2009110-09 Transfer of Ownership, A-BWL, Wilsen R, Contreras, C. Smith, LLC Delete
D8/0% Transier of Location from 459 Angleseq Street io 5920(Suitea) Eastern Avenue, Class"A™ I hoate |
08/12/2005 BWL, Benson Askin, Wailter Rivera, L & B Manageament, LLC i-'—.@-ﬁlﬁ-tiﬂi-
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C SMITH, LLC: W13224258

General Information  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Dapartment D Number;
W13224258

Business Name:
C 8MITH, LLC

Principal Office:
459 ANGLESEA STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent:

CGARY R, MASLAN

7508 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS iS5 NOT IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Reason(s} for Status:
RETURN DUE
What doas it mean & business entity is not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Reglstration:
08/15/2008

&tate of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
Nis

Close Status:
NIA
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